
CHICAGO UPCOMING GAMES
Opponent

at GR
vs. Tucson
vs. Tucson

at GR
at Manitoba

Date
2/24
2/25
2/26
3/1
3/3

Time (CT)
6 p.m.
7 p.m.
3 p.m.
6 p.m.
7 p.m.

Broadcast
AHLTV
AHLTV
AHLTV
AHLTV
AHLTV

•	 Nic Petan, Sammy Walker, and Steven Fogarty each scored for Iowa on Sunday
•	 The three forwards previously all scored in a game in a 4-0 win at Grand Rapids on Jan. 13
•	 Petan and Walker had combined on the scoresheet in four other games (3-0-1-0)
•	 Fogarty and Walker scored in the same game in two other games (2-0-0-0)

•	 Pyotr Kochetkov saved 28 shots in a 5-0 win over Iowa on Feb. 11
•	 The win was Kochekov’s first AHL shutout
•	 Kochetkov also won both starts against Iowa last season, allowing five goals in 117:54
•	 The Chicago netminder has a 1.69 GAA and a 0.943 SAV% in three games against the Wild
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TEAM 
EFFORT

SOLVING
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IOWA UPCOMING GAMES
Opponent
vs. Rockford
at Rockford

at Milwaukee
at GR
at GR

Date
2/24
2/25
3/1
3/3
3/4

Time (CT)
7 p.m.
7 p.m.

10:30 a.m.
6 p.m.
6 p.m.

Broadcast
MC22/KXNO

AHLTV/KXNO
AHLTV/KXNO
AHLTV/KXNO
AHLTV/KXNO

MINNESOTA WILD
Previous Game

2/19 vs. Nashville Predators (4-3 W)
Duhaime (5), Kaprizov (32, 33), Hartman (7)

MINNESOTA WILD
Next Game

2/21 vs. Los Angeles Kings
7 p.m. CT / Bally Sports / ESPN+ / KFAN 100.3 FM

IOWA LEADING SCORERS (22-23) 
Player G A P PIM +/-

Sammy Walker 22 19 41 23 15
Nic Petan 14 22 36 30 6

Joe Hicketts 4 32 36 57 -5

Steven Fogarty 12 21 33 45 6
Marco Rossi 10 20 30 26 6

IOWA WILD GAME NOTES
TOM KURVERS MEMORIAL PRESS BOX

IOWA WILD (22-19-5-4; 53 pts.) vs. CHICAGO WOLVES (19-23-3-2; 43 pts.)
FEBRUARY 21, 2023 --- WELLS FARGO ARENA 7:00 PM CT --- AHL GAME #795

730 3rd. St., Des Moines, IA 50309
Referees: Kyle Bauman (#59) and Jordan Deckard (#14)
Linespeople: Ben Gawlik (#36) and John Watson (#93)

CHICAGO LEADING SCORERS (22-23) 
Player G A P PIM +/-

Malte Stromwall 11 21 32 28 -7
Jamieson Rees 11 19 30 76 -9

V. Ponomarev 13 13 26 24 -17
Josh Melnick 9 15 24 14 12
W. Lagesson 7 17 24 28 8

The Iowa Wild and Chicago Wolves have played seven games this season, none of which have 
gone to overtime. Iowa has required overtime against six of nine opponents this season. Chi-
cago has taken four contests in regulation, while Iowa has emerged victorious in three. Prior to 
a 6-5 Wolves win at Wells Fargo Arena on Feb. 11, each game had been decided by three or more 
goals. 


